Annexure — 8

Name of the corporate debtor: Sanjeevini Medlife Hospitals (India) Private Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 31-03-2023;
List of creditors as on: 21-09-2023

List of operational creditors (Other than Workmen and Employees and Government Dues)

(Amount in %)
Sr. Name of Details of claim Details of claim admitted Amount | Amount | Amount | Amount of | Remark
No. Creditor received of ofany | of claim claim s, if any
Date Amount Amount of | Nature of Amount Amount | Whether | % of | contingent | Mutual not under
of claimed claim claim covered by | covered related | voting claim dues, | admitted | verification
receipt admitted security by party? share that
interest guarantee in CoC may be
set-off
1. Innovation | 21-08- | 1,34,00,000 | 1,34,00,000 | Secured | 1,34,00,000 No No NA NA NA NA NA
Imaging 2023
Technologies
Pvt. Ltd.
2. Dr. Subhash | 26-05- | 13,08,861 13,08,861 | Unsecured NA NA Yes NA NA NA NA NA
Kumar 2023
Reddy
3. Dr. Premlata | 26-05- | 49,85,313 | 49,85,313 | Unsecured NA NA Yes NA NA NA NA NA
2023




